
Gmail - Fwd: SWll\,4MlNG POOL WARD 14 FOCHVILLE
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Fri:.:i L** <pri *tia**4*$g**ii.***=>

Fwd: SWIMMING POOL WARD 14 FOCHVILLE
1 rnessage

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: "printlab545@g mail. com" <printlab545@gmail.com>

Fonrvarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <!rr:arilz35S@gmail.c*n:>
Date: Sun, Nov 30, 2025,06:28
Subject: Fwd: SWIMMING POOLWARD 14 FOCHVILLE
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <dmabuza@merafcng.gov za>
Cc: Heidi hattingh <{ahhatti:":gh@gm*ii.cc'm>

Mon, Dec 1,2025 at 10:39 AM

Good day MM.

Since the time that the swimming pool in ward 14 remained closed, there were times when he facility was opened
to provide water for residents and on some weekends opened to the public to use, still not in no way ready for
public use.

Could Ward 14 Ward Committee kindly receive any feedback on this? lt would be highly appreciated

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz r

Fonvarded message
From: Heidi hatti ng h <fahhattingh Qgrnail. c*m>
Date: Thu, Nov 27, 2025,17:36
Subject: Fwd: SWIMMING POOL WARD 14 FOCHVILLE
To: Lindy Maritz <lm*:'!t2355@gmail.ear*>

Fonttlarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <irnaritz3SS@gNxil.c*m>
Date: Mon, 05 May 2025,11:19
Subject: Fwd: SWMMING POOLWARD 14 FOCHVILLE
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <drnabuz*@m*r*fong.gov.za>
Cc: Heidi hattingh <fahhaitingh@gr:ail.cam>

Fonararded message
From. Lindy Maritz <lmarite355@gmaii.ecn:>
Date: Sun, Feb 2, 2025, 07:50
Subject: SWMMING POOLWARD 14 FOCHVILLE
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <dmabxza@meraf*ng.Sav.za>
Cc: Heid i hatting h <fah l":atti ngh@q mail.c*r>

Good day MM

The swimming pool in Fochville is currently closed due to the pumps not working. I have attached information
gathered through a site visit done recently there.

https://mail.gooqle.com/maiUu/01?ik=f732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-fJa5A294556202284395&simpl=msg-f:1850294556202284395 Page 1 of 2
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Could you kindly assist the Ward Committee with
side.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

2025112101, 10:42

no communication from yourany feedback as we have received

Screens h ot _20250202_07463 1 .j pg
203K
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2025112101, 10:54

Fri::l l** <pri -li=**€*$3=;*il.=*r::>

I

I

I % :=,i",*ri

t

lGt{ *^^^^-^;1,=>>4Ud

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: "printlab545@gmail.com" <printlab545@gmail.com>

Speed Humps :

Mon, Dec 1 , 2025 at 10:49 AM

Ward 14
Fochville

lnspection done 6 Nov 2025 :

Denneweg,
Anemoon
Kiepersol
Ebbehoud
Jakaranda
Disa
lris
Malva
Amarilla
Protea
1 straat
Froneman

All Speedhumps been lnspected.

All been painted.

Paint of 50 % old.

20 Yo been Covered by Chrusher sand spilled by rain water.

40 % of Speedhubs in SHADED areas and POORLY VISIBLE when sun shine.

90 % of SPEEDHUBS do not have Warnings signs.

Thank you.

Jc vd Menare
Ward 15 Public Safety Representative.

082 800 8668

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/01?ik=t732573dab&view=pt&search...d=thread-f:1850295184882285916&simp!=msg-f:1850295184882285916 Page 1 of 1
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Gmail - Fwd: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

...:'€a:-.. a *{ t:---:::_.- =' ::, ?. J= a :1=::

2025112101,10:42

Fwd: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
: -:====**

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: "printlab545@g mail.com" <printlab545@gmail.com>

Mon, Dec 1,2025 at 10:39 AM

Fonvarded message
Fro m : Li ndy Maritz < i =:=ri*3*iQg r::=i i. **:::>
Date: Sun, Nov 30, 2025, 09:08
Subject: Fwd: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <*==*=:*:$-:ar;i*::*.=*?.:*>, <::;'-*i*i=$=*r*i*-;.9.?aa>
Cc: Heidi hattingh <i=11=l'ri=;1$3*:aii.*,:=>

Good day Mr MM and Mr. Molefe. Up to date nothing has been done concerning this abondened house at 2
Stinkhout Avenue. I will contact Parks department as wellto cut the grass there.

Kindly assist the Ward 14 Committee with his ongoing problem where some residents have illegally occupied this
space and doing drugs

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Fonvarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <ln:*ri*3*iQ;-:*:i ***:>
Date: Mon, May 5, 2025,11 45
Subject: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: <' ; ': *T,.T*" ..'-: , *" .)

Fonryarded message
From: De Jager Christiaan <***j*g*r$r,r*r=l*=; *;r:=>
Date: Mon, Nov 4, 2024, 08:28
Subject: Fw: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To : Thebile Segwapa <T**;*;=p*$r-*r*i*::;. 

=*ij. 
:*>

Cc: Li ndy M aritz <!:"::**t:135$; :::*i i,:=rc>

Good day Councillor

I am forwarding this to Building Control. You can also call them at 018 788 9691/9689. They
can check if there are plans. With regards to long grass, you can contact the Parks section.

Kind regards

https://m ail.goog le.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=t73257 3da b&view= pt&sea rch... =th read -f :1850 2945418 54522440&simpl=msg-f :'18502 94541A54522440 Page 1 of 7
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From: Lindy Maritz <lm*ritz35*$Em*i!"***:>
Sent: Sunday, 03 November 202417:55
To : De J ager C h ristiaan <***j*g*rSn:*r*l*n*. C *v.ze>
Subject: Fwd: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

Good day Christiaan.

Could you kindly assist the Ward 14 Ward Committee regarding the abondenwd house at 2 Stinkhout Avenue

Kind regards
Lindy Maritz

Fonryarded message
From: Li ndy Maritz <l;::*ritr3*3$g rx*! i.e**:>
Date: Thu, F eb 22, 2024, 08:52
Subject: Fwd: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: Heid i hatting h <l*i: !:xtti:: g * $gr*::ii. =*r*>

Fonararded message
From : Li ndy Maritz <lr*aritz35*Q3 rrai!. **l:"r>
Date: Thu, Feb 22,2024,08:51
Subject: Fwd: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: Smith Jaun H. <j**:!ti:S*:*ral*ng.3*v.z*>

Good day Ms Smith

Previous communication was received and appreciated by our Ward Committee. We did notice that some work
started to be done at the abandoned house at Stinkhout 2 with rhe roof. Nothing else was done after that and the
grass was not cut or maintained either. Any additional communication from the building inspectorate will be highly
appreciated.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Fonvarded message
From : Li ndy Maritz < !:::ar!€355@g *"r*il. **:::>
Date: Thu, Jan 11 ,2024,09:06
Subject: Fwd: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: Smith Jaun H. <js=:it*Sn:*r*i*::g.g*v.z*>

https://mail.soog le.com/maiUu/Ol?ik=1732573dab&view= pt&sea rch...=thread -f :1850294541854522440&sim p I=msg-f :1850294541A54522440 Page 2 ot 7



Gmail - Fwd: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house 2025112101,10:42

Good day Ms. Smith

Previous communication was received and appreciated. Just a kind reminderto revert back to myself and our
Ward Committee regarding any outcome from the investigation done by the building inspectorate concerning the
abondened house at 2 $tinkl':c*l Av*nue , Fcchville.

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <1m*ritz355@gmail.ccm>
Date: Fri, 1 Dec 2A23 at 10:27
Subject: Fwd: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue. Abandoned house
To: Smith Jaun H. <jsmith@rn*ral*i:g.gov.za>

Good day Ms. Smith

Previous communication was received and appreciated. Just a kind reminder to revert back to myself and our
Ward Committee regarding any outcome from the investigation done by the building inspectorate concerning the
abondened house at 2 Stinkhcui Avenue , Fo*hville.

Kind regards

CIlr Lindy Maritz

Fonrarded message
From: Smith Jaun H. <jsmith@merefc*g.g*v.ea>
Date: Mon, 30 Oct 2023 al 12:19
Subject: FW: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: Thebile Segwapa <TSegwapa$mcrafon g. gov za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lr':raritz355@g rnaii.ecm>

Good day Thebile,

Please see the mail below.

Can you please indicate what the progress on the matter is.

Kind regards

Jaun Smith

Manager: Spatial Planning & Environmental Management

Merafong City Local Municipality

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/Ol?ik=1732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-f:1850294541854522440&simpl=msg-f:1850294541A54522440 Page 3 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

Cell: 0836487614

Tel: 018 - 7889688

e-mail : js:::iti:$ **.Gfl*r:* G*v.x*

2025112101, 10:42

From: Lindy Maritz <im*ritz3$S@g*"iaitr.eom>
Sent: Monday, October 30,202311:40 AM
To: Smith Jaun H. <jsmith@meraf*n3.gov.za>
Subject: Re: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

Good day Ms. Smith

Previous communication was received and appreciated. Just a kind reminder to revert back to myself and our
Ward Committee regarding any outcome from the investigation done by the building inspectorate concerning the
abondened house at 2 $tinkhaut Avenu*, foc*ville.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

On Wed, Aug 2, 2023,08:49 Smith Jaun H. <jsn':ithQm*ralong.gov.za> wrote:

Good morning Ms Maritz,

Please be advised that the matter has been referred to our Building lnspectorate, for the necessary
investigation and action.

I will revert back to you in due course on the outcome of the investigation.

Kind regards

.

Jaun Smith
:

, Manager: Spatial Planning & Environmental Management

Merafong City Local Municipality
..

, Cell: 0836487614

Tel: 018 - 7889688

: e-mail: jsmith@m*rafong.gav.za

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=f732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-f:1850294541854522440&simpl=msg-f:1850294541A54522440 Page 4 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

From : Li ndy Maritz < I r::*::i: I j5 :$ g ::.'* i : .::::=>

Sent: Tuesday, Augusl 1,2023 5:06 PM
To: Smith Jaun H. <js*it1S:::*r*{*::3.g*v.:*>; Dumisani
Subject: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

D. Mabuza <*i.,i**xz*$*:*r*f*-9.;*y.a*>

2025112101, 10:42

Original message
From: Lindy Maritz <l**ritz3SSQgxxil.**i->
Date: Mon, Jul 3, 2023, 06:51
To: j*m!ti: Snr*raf* r:9. g*v.aa
Cc: d rxabuza@m*raf*;:S. Gsv.z3
Subject: 2 Stinkh*ut Avenue : Abandoned house

Good day.

I have attached images of an abandoned house at ? $ti-*i:aul Av*nue. lt has been more than 3
years that no additional building has been done. lllegal squatters have been living there within
these years, including drug addicts. I have spoken to the owner severaltimes who resides in

Brits. The last time I spoke to him I asked him to lay a charge at Brits Police station to get these
squatters out in order for me to take photos. This house is a sore eye to residents nearby and the
grass are never cut. I need to know whether this owner has buikding plans and/or is the building
being done according to standard.

Kind Regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

3&*rxf*ng *i€y

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=t732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-f:1850294541854522440&simpl=msg-f:1850294541854522440 Page 5 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

'i*'

"".=..'::

20251171A1,10:4A

Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
': -:.*a::i-:=

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: "printlab545@g mail.com" <printlab545@gmail.com>

Mon, Dec 1,2025 at 10:38 AM

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <i=*r:i:35i,$; 

==ii.:*=:>
Date: Sun, Nov 30, 2025,09:54
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <,.'. ;.j 'rE I ,'-l=:=*=.=*1J:=>, <:;::*k*-*$:=*r*i:==.**?.:=>,
<i=3- iti: i **::$**r=l*=*. **?.:*>
Cc: Heidi hattingh <l=i:i:=ii!*g*Qgr-*:i.:*=>

Fonvarded message
From : Li ndy Ma ritz <i :::=rii:3 i*$; 

==i 
i.**i :':>

Date: Sun, Nov 3, 2024,19:06
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
To : Heid i hatti n g h <l= l: * 

=iii 
*3 *$j3 r,:;: ii. **:->

Fonvarded message
From : Li ndy Maritz < I :::=:-!i:3I5,.$g 

=:* 
: i. :**:>

Date. Sun, Nov 3, 2024,19.02
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <*=***:eQ=*l=l*::*.=*:;.e=>, <: , * e :- 3'--.,:, 

=*rj.:i:>,<1= p * it i: i 3*: : $ ** r*i* i: * . * =-, =* 
>, < e= rl =:l** i: *1 * 

= 
p $ ; :r:: i i. 

=* 
:::>

Good day Council Chief Whip, MM and Mr. Speaker.

Up to date we still have not received any feedback regarding the Ward 14 Ward Committee reports that are not
handed in at the relevant section 80 portfolio Committees. Ward 14 Ward Committee members are extremely
unhappy that they are compiling reports each month to represent Ward 14 residents for each portfolio but their
concerns, proposals and feedback are not noted.

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Fonvarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <i==ri*31*$;:::*:i"**r:>
Date: Sat, Sep 30, 2023,07:49
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
To: Lindy Maritz <l=*r!i:31*$g*.:*:1.**r'*>

WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Fonuarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lr**r:*3i3$g==ii.=*=:>
Date: Sat,30 Sept 2023 at07:48

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=t732573dab&view=pt&search.,.d=thread-f:1850294488772607591&simpl=msg-f:1850294488772607591 Page 1 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMIViTTEE REPORTS

Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
To: <t,,:.::..:r,:..1','1.1 1.r'1,;,,::,,..a::': :-:,-:.'.:,:>, Dumisani D. Mabuza <,-: '.j.J'.: .-:::)

2025112101, 10:40

Good day Council Chief Whip and MM

Up to date we still have not received any feedback regarding the Ward 14 Committee reports that are not handed
in at the relevant section 80 portfolio's.
Ward 14 Ward Committee members are extremely unhappy that they are compiling reports each and every month
to represent Ward 14 residents for each
portfolio but their concerns, proposals and feedback are not even noted.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Fonvarded message
From : Li ndy Maritz < l=:*rits355 Qg :x*::i. e*r*>
Date: Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 08:57
Subject: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS
To: *-:***:*$=*r*fe-*.**L.:* <*rr:**=ex$=*l*i**g.g=?.:a>, t=*k*l*S=*ra{*r:;.;*v.r*
<l:r*1*k*Sr::*i*i*=9. g*v. ;*>

Original message

From: Lindy Maritz <l=;a*i:3*5$g=*i!.**x>
Date: Tue, Aug 1, 2023,08:51

To: *:::e*u:*$::':*r*f*-9.*cv.e.i, i*:*k*k*$=*r*l*:':9. g*v.:*
Subject: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Original message

From : Li ndy Maritz <im*ri*35* Qg =:;:! 
i. **:"::>

Date: Mon, Ju|3,2023, 16:20

To: 1=:r:tr*i<*'$*":*r*f**9.*nt:l:r*=*:i.**ry":, *=":***r=$x*:"=i*l:S.g*v.:*
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Good day CouncilWhip

We have to date received no feedback regarding these concerns as Ward Councillor

for Ward 14 concerning our ward committee reports not being submitted to the

relevant section B0 portfolio meetings.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

--- Fonrvarded message -----

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=t732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-f:18502944AA772607591&simpl=msg-f :185029448A772607591 Page 2 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMI\,4|TTEE REPORTS 2025112101, 10:40

F ro m : L i ndy M aritz < : :::= :'::,: :l a : €a :':::: :, ;* ::--' >

Date: Mon, 3 Jul2023 at 16:14

Subject: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

To: Lindy Maritz <l**:itz-355$gr:a:i.**r::>

Sent from my Huawei phone

Original message

From: "Carl S. Steenekamp" <csle€nekar:rp@:ri*ls{*fig.S*v.za>

Date: Thu, Apr 27,2023, 19:57

To: Lindy Maritz <lnraritz355@gm*il"c*m>, Lindy Maritz <lnatitz@merafcng.g*v.za>

Subject: FW: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Good day Cilr. Maritz

1 have to date not rec*ived any feedback ircm the CsuacilWhip through

various rneails ol ccrnmunicaiion regarding yoril co*cems.

I willtry io set up a physical meeting between you as the Ward

Councillor of Ward 14, the Council Whip, and n"lys*lf as your Caucus

Whip as part of a*olher altempt tc gct the Ccuncli Whip to address your

esncerns.

I wili try to give hin': a call next week after th= end cf the long weekend ta

schedule sueh a n:e*ting at his earliest ecnvenienee.

I will inform yau of any uBdatcs

Regards,

Cllr" earl Seb*sti*n Steenekamp

Ward Cauncillcr * Ward 17

3en'rccratic Allianee Caucus Whip

Mena{ong City Loca} Munieipality

https://mail.soogle.com/maiUu/Ol?ik=t732573dab&view:pt&search...=thread-f:18502944AA772607591&simpl=msg-f:18502944AA772607591 Page 3 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COIVMITTEE REPORTS 2025112101, 1O:40

l$*bile: 072 535 *517

Emaitr : cstecnskamp@meralong. gci/.za

LtJ\rLJ lli

From: Carl S. Steenekamp

Sent: Monday, April 3,2023 3:26 PM

To: Thabo Mokoke <tm*k*ke@meraf*ng.g*v.aa>; Thabo Mokuke

<tn:cku ke@ m*r*fon g . * n m i*rcsolt. c*rn>

Cc: Lindy Maritz <!nna*lz@r:tsr*f*ng.gov.z*>; Lindy Maritz

< imaritz3 55@g r:* i i, ca::: >

Subject: RE:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Dear CouncilWhip,

I as the Party Caucus Whip of the Eemocratic Alliance in the Merafcng

City Locat Municipality am just writing tc you in your capacity as C*uncil

Whip wiih regard to th* below-attached query from the Ward Couacillor

of Ward 14, Lindy l$aritz, on her Ward Committee reports.

I wculd jusl like to request a passible investigation frcm yout side on her

below-menlioned querles regatding her Ward Committee reports not

being submitted to the relevant Sectitn 80 portfclio-comffiiltees in

Council, and also regarding no indicaiion of any feedback on her Ward

Committee reports submitied since August 2022.

$he hns referrad her querles tc the Speaker of the Merafcng City l-oeai

Municipality, but she has unfortunalely nct received any feedbeck.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/01?ik=t732573dab&view:pt&search...=thread-t:1a5O294488-172607591&simpl=msg-f:18502944A8772607591 Page 4 of 7



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMIVITTEE REPORTS 2025112101, 1O:40

i ki-dly reqr-J*st an iilv*3:,galr** *nd i*ii*:r,,-t;p lr** y*ur *lde il pass:ble .

Any leedback wor.:ld be appreciated

Kind regards,

el!r. farl $abastian Steenekamp

Ward Cau*cillor - Ward 17

Democratic Alliance Caucus Whip

Merafcng City Lacal Municipality

Mcbile: *72 535 65'17

€maii : csteer:ekamp@meraf*nq. gov.za

L*Ge {2}

From : Lindy Maritz <lmarita355@gmail.e*rn>

Sent: Sunday, April 2,2023 8:58 AM

To : ca rlsst*en*k*mp@gr"r':*il.**m

Subject: Fwd:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Good day CIlr. Carl Steenekamp.

I sent this email to our Speaker, Mr. T Mphithikezito enquire about our

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=1732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-t:18502944a8772607591&simpl=msg-f:'1850294488772607591 Page 5 of 7



Gmall - Fv,rd: Frv \/ARD 14 WARD COIvIMlTTEE REPORTS 2025112101,10 40

Ward Committee reports not being submitted to the relevant section B0

portfolios in Council and also no indication of any feedback on the

reports submitted since August2022. Could I kindly request that as our

Political Chief Whip you take it up with our Council Whip for further

investigation.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Fonrvarded message

From : Li ndy M aritz < ii::= ri?3 1i:Q3 :::= i i. :*:::>
Date: Tue, 21 Mar 2023 al 16:01

Subject: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

Good day Honourable Speaker.

I would like to raise a concern from my Ward Committee members and

myself as Chairperson of the Committee. The Ward Committee have

been handing in their monthly portfolio reports since the start of the

Ward Committee and we have not received any relevant feedback

regarding these reports to present in our Ward Committee meetings.

Reports were handed in since August 2022 concerning the portfolio of

Finance and a Water, electricity, Gas & PMU report and these reports

including credit control reports, section 71and 52 reports have been

handed in each month with no reply. The Ward Committee would like to

enquire whether these reports are indeed submitted to relevant

departments and section B0 Portfolio meetings.We would like to have

feedback on the following reports:

1. Credit Control and dates for program of correction of bridged meters.

2. Upgrade of Fochville Electricity meters and illlegal connections-

Finance Report 23 Augusl2022.

3. Credit Control plan and dates for program of correction of bridged

meters.

4. Upgrade of Fochville electricity substation-water, Electricity & gas

report 23 August2022.

5. Maintenance and Network replacement of feeder line to Protea and

Jakaranda substations.

6. Costed Street light maintenance plan and program.

https://mail.google.comimail/u/Ol?ik=t732573dab&view=pt&search...=thread-I:1850294488772607591&slmpl=msg-f:'18502944AA772607591 Page 6 of 7
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-' t : :: : i :-...i r.: 1. L: : : -: a :: * aj.=<ail; 1-: : : : r: : :r. a-al i : : .

Fwd: MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL SYSTEM
1 :::===*;=

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: "printlab545@gmail.com" <printlab545@gmail.com>

Mon, Dec 1,2025 at 10.39 AM

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <l=*ri*3"Ii$g=*:i ***:>
Date: Sun, Nov 30, 2025,09'.46
Subject: MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL SYSTEM
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <*=:***:*r$r**r*l*::; 

=*!r.:*>, 
<===1=**i=Q:::*r*l::*9.**Yr*>

Cc: Heidi hattlngh <i=tri:=iii*gi:$g=::il :**>

Good day MM

Residents are still referred to the revenue department
month after month as suggested.
Residents a****rls remain faulty EVERY month.
Fochville residents have to travel to Carletonville every
month to get their a*c**nts fixed. Residents who are
not in arrears are threatened by credit control and their
power gets cut immediately. Even at the retirement
village, residents who have been paying
their *ac*ur':t* diligently were threathened by credit
control, pensionars who are on heart medication. This
is cruel and unfair. lt is unacceptable that credit control
are being implemented in town areas when the |FMS
financial system still does not reflect residents
payments, addresses are faulty on accourls etc. There
are indeed additional concerns grom residents and I

will also foruvard the resident's letter that he also sent to
the MM having the very same issues.

Ward 14 Ward Comittee are requesting urgent feedback regarding
Merafong.

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz .

these issues that are affecting the whole of

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Ol?ik=f732573dab&view=pt&search=a.-.id=thread-t:185029452458705276A&slmpl=msg-f :1850294524587052764 Page I of 2



Gm{.,1 Fwd: lncorrect meter readings used

&. .* -* r.rre{- f =rY1*ri: : €; \,i/ E a tL.i: a

ZO?sl1?101, 10:41

Fri*i La* <pri *tl***€5:$g=;:i l.**=>

Fwd: lncorrect meter readangs used
I m*=s*g*

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: "printlab545@gmail.com" <printlab545@gmail.com>

Mon, Dec 1,2025 at 10:38 AM

Fonrvarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lnr:*ritz355Sg mail. ec::":>

Date: Sun, Nov 30, 2025,09:49
Subject: Fwd: lncorrect meter readings used
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <*m*buza@rneraf*r:g.Sav"ze>, <p="lakhr-:bel*$r:*r*leng.?sv.za>,
< :: b*st@ :a* rai*r: g. g*v. :a>
Cc: Heid i hattin g h <fah !":a1ti n g h @g rrali.**rr:>

Fonruarded message
From : Lindy Maritz <l:Narilz355Sg *:e !i. c*rn>
Date: Wed, Sep 10, 2025,19:04
Subject: Fwd: lncorrect meter readings used
To: <d*b**r*?77@g r*ali. ecm>

Forwarded message
From: Abraham Brits <*Srahar::5*ts@g m*i l. eorn>
Date. Wed, Sep 10, 2025,15.51
Subject: lncorrect meter readings used
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <*x***za@n:*r*fi:::g.gov.zs>, jsegakweng <js*g*kw*r:gSm*raf**g.g*v.za>, Nozuko
Best <r:**st@r**r*lc**.Sov.za>, Lindy Maritz <lmari1a335$gmai!.cox>, almezwartl <alm*zwcrt'1@gxai!.csrr:>

Abraham Brits
0796501 866
abra h am b rits@g rna i l. c*rr':

Date: 10 September 2025

To:
The Municipal Manager

Subject: Discrepancy in Municipal Account - Request for Urgent Correction
Account Number: 000000002019487

Dear Mr. Mabuza,

I am writing to formally lodge a complaint and request an urgent correction regarding the most recent
municipal account issued to me for the property located at *5 Kraalk*p *lt**€, il***ville.

The account I received, which covers the billing period 1 August 2025 to 31 August 2025, contains
an error in the meter readings. According to my records, I submitted both the electricity and water
meter readings on the same platform, taken from 4 July 2025 to 4 August 2025. These readings
correlate exactly with what is reflected for electricity usage on the account, but it is readings that the
accounts department used to calculate the usage for 1 August to 31 August 2025. Thus, it seems as

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/ Ol?ik=t73257Sdab&view=pt&search...=thread-f:1850294505584886970&simpl=msg-f:1850294505584886970 Page 1 of 2



Gmail - Flvd: lr.rcor rect meter readings usecl 2425112141,10:41

though 4 July 2025's reading has been used to calculate the usage for 1 August 2025 to 31 August
2025

However, the water meter readings appear to have been managed even more incorrectly. The
starting reading used for August is the ending reading from 4 August 2025, and without any
supporting consumption data for the remainder of August, an arbitrary usage ol 25 kilolitres has
been allocated and billed. This creates an inconsistency, especially given that both electricity and
water readings were submitted together for the same time.

I find this discrepancy concerning and unreasonable, as it suggests that the same data submitted
was interpreted differently within a single billing cycle. lt is unclear how a usage amount of 25kl was
calculated when the readings do not support that.

I respectfully request that the water charges for the period in question be reviewed and corrected
based on the actual meter readings submitted for 4 July to 4 August 2025. I further request written
confirmation once the correction has been made or, if additional information is required from my side,
please advise accordingly. Attached are the same pages I submitted for July and August readings for
all the properties I manage.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. I trust that it can be resolved promptly and accurately.

Yours faithfully,

Abraham Brits

3 attachments

meter readings jun jul aug 2025.jp9
B56K

meter readings augt sept 2025.png
2674K

KRAALKOP 5.pdf
4843K
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